TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF AN UNDIVIDED PART OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly Execution Date Entit		Entity Type
BANKNORTH, N.A.		11/23/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANKNORTH, N.A.
Street Address:	7 NEW ENGLAND EXECUTIVE PARK
City:	BURLINGTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01803
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	TD BANK, N.A.
Street Address:	7 NEW ENGLAND EXECUTIVE PARK
City:	BURLINGTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01803
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	73496303	MICROFLUIDIZER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)367-2315

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-973-6277 Email: gsmith@pbl.com Correspondent Name: Gary W. Smith Address Line 1: 800 Boylston Street Address Line 2: Blankstein & Lund LLP

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004421 FRAME: 0264

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary Smith		
Signature:	/Gary W. Smith/		
Date:	11/24/2010		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Notice of Transfer of Security Interest Banknorth to TD Bank#page1.tif source=Notice of Transfer of Security Interest Banknorth to TD Bank#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004421 FRAME: 0265

NOTICE OF TRANSFER OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARK AND PATENTS

WHEREAS, by an agreement recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Microfluidics Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with an office at Ossipee Road, Newton, MA 02164 ("Company"), in 2004, granted and assigned to Banknorth, N.A., at the time a Delaware Corporation, with an office at 7 New England Executive Park, Burlington, MA ("Banknorth"), a lien upon and security interest in all of the rights, title and interest in and to the trademark and patents listed below ("Intellectual Property Interests"):

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Serial No.</u>	Registration No.	<u>Date of</u> <u>Recordation</u>	Reel No./Frame No.
MICROFLUIDIZER	73496303	1368735	03/09/2004	2925/0679

<u>Patent Title</u>	Patent No.	<u>Date of</u> <u>Recordation</u>	<u>Reel No./Frame</u> <u>No.</u>
MULTIPLE STREAM HIGH PRESSURE MIXER/REACTOR	6,221,332	03/09/2004	2925/0679
USE OF MULTIPLE STREAM HIGH PRESSURE MIXER/REACTOR	6,159,442	03/09/2004	015044/0834

WHEREAS, TD Bank, N.A. ("TD Bank"), became Banknorth's successor in interest and, as such, TD Bank assumed certain liabilities, obligations and rights, including but not limited to the Intellectual Property Interests; and

WHEREAS, Banknorth and TD Bank wish to provide a document suitable for recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of confirming and memorializing the assumption of the Intellectual Property Interests by TD Bank from Banknorth; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Banknorth hereby confirms that the Intellectual Property Interests were assumed by TD Bank before July 30, 2008, as well as the goodwill of the business connected with the use of the mark that is the subject thereof and symbolized by the said mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Notice of Transfer of Security Interest in United States Trademark and Patents has been executed as of date indicated below.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

ID # 566360v01/13606-2/11.23.2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004421 FRAME: 0266 Witness the execution hereof, under seal, this 23 day of Normber, 2010.

BANKNORTH, N.A.

By: Name: Na

